

STAR-K KOSHER CERTIFICATION

122 Slade Avenue • Suite 300 • Baltimore, Maryland 21208
Tel: 410-484-4110 • Fax: 410-653-9294 • info@star-k.org • www.star-k.org

Ingevity Corporation Chemical Division

958 East Riverside Street Covington, VA 24426 August 17, 2023 30 Av 5783 Account: YO4S4C77

The product(s) listed below, distributed by **Ingevity Corporation** of the above address, are certified kosher and under our supervision.

| PRODUCT NAME | STATUS | CONDITIONS OF CERTIFICATION | UKD# |
|--------------|-----------------------------|--|-------------|
| Brand: | | | |
| Aqua Nuchar | Pareve, Kosher For Passover | Certified Kosher when manufactured by Ingevity Corporation-KY of Wickliffe, KY; or Ingevity Corporation-VA of Covington, VA. | SKXB0FNH0FX |
| AquaGuard | Pareve, Kosher For Passover | Certified Kosher when manufactured by Ingevity Corporation-KY of Wickliffe, KY; or Ingevity Corporation-VA of Covington, VA. | SKGWP0W249A |
| Nuchar CP-20 | Pareve | Certified Kosher when manufactured by Ingevity Purification Materials Zhuhai, LLC of Zhuhai, Guangdong, China, as stated on original manufacturer's label. | SK80J8AGQR5 |
| Nuchar MWC | Pareve, Kosher For Passover | Certified Kosher when manufactured by Ingevity Corporation-KY of Wickliffe, KY; or Ingevity Corporation-VA of Covington, VA. | SKYDYJHB6W4 |
| Nuchar RGC | Pareve, Kosher For Passover | Certified Kosher when manufactured by Ingevity Corporation-KY of Wickliffe, KY; or Ingevity Corporation-VA of Covington, VA. | SKC0YE6ZQE9 |

Baruck Beyn Rabbi Baruch Beyer, Kashrus Administrator

VALID THROUGH

Page 1 of 4



STAR-K KOSHER CERTIFICATION

122 Slade Avenue • Suite 300 • Baltimore, Maryland 21208
Tel: 410-484-4110 • Fax: 410-653-9294 • info@star-k.org • www.star-k.org

Ingevity Corporation Chemical Division

958 East Riverside Street Covington, VA 24426 August 17, 2023 30 Av 5783 Account: YO4S4C77

The product(s) listed below, distributed by **Ingevity Corporation** of the above address, are certified kosher and under our supervision.

| PRODUCT NAME | STATUS | CONDITIONS OF CERTIFICATION | UKD# |
|-----------------|-----------------------------|--|-------------|
| Brand: | | | |
| Nuchar SA | Pareve, Kosher For Passover | Certified Kosher when manufactured by Ingevity Corporation-KY of Wickliffe, KY; or Ingevity Corporation-VA of Covington, VA. | SKFV3AOD2WH |
| Nuchar SA-1500 | Pareve, Kosher For Passover | Certified Kosher when manufactured by Ingevity Corporation-KY of Wickliffe, KY; or Ingevity Corporation-VA of Covington, VA. | SK15QKWHNYC |
| Nuchar SA-20 | Pareve, Kosher For Passover | Certified Kosher when manufactured by Ingevity Corporation-KY of Wickliffe, KY; or Ingevity Corporation-VA of Covington, VA. | SKFF2S886SX |
| Nuchar SA-DW FC | Pareve, Kosher For Passover | Certified Kosher when manufactured by Ingevity Corporation-KY of Wickliffe, KY; or Ingevity Corporation-VA of Covington, VA. | SK15CM7WMB8 |
| Nuchar SA-PCL | Pareve, Kosher For Passover | Certified Kosher when manufactured by Ingevity Corporation-KY of Wickliffe, KY; or Ingevity Corporation-VA of Covington, VA. | SKBKXVRUUAQ |

Rabbi Baruch Beyer, Kashrus Administrator

VALID THROUGH

Page 2 of 4



STAR-K KOSHER CERTIFICATION

122 Slade Avenue • Suite 300 • Baltimore, Maryland 21208
Tel: 410-484-4110 • Fax: 410-653-9294 • info@star-k.org • www.star-k.org

Ingevity Corporation Chemical Division

958 East Riverside Street Covington, VA 24426 August 17, 2023 30 Av 5783 Account: YO4S4C77

The product(s) listed below, distributed by **Ingevity Corporation** of the above address, are certified kosher and under our supervision.

| PRODUCT NAME | STATUS | CONDITIONS OF CERTIFICATION | UKD# |
|--------------|-----------------------------|--|-------------|
| Brand: | | | |
| Nuchar SA-T | Pareve, Kosher For Passover | Certified Kosher when manufactured by Ingevity Corporation-KY of Wickliffe, KY; or Ingevity Corporation-VA of Covington, VA. | SK09UPGV9EZ |
| Nuchar SN | Pareve, Kosher For Passover | Certified Kosher when manufactured by Ingevity Corporation-KY of Wickliffe, KY; or Ingevity Corporation-VA of Covington, VA. | SKVXEATPO4N |
| Nuchar SN-20 | Pareve, Kosher For Passover | Certified Kosher when manufactured by Ingevity Corporation-KY of Wickliffe, KY; or Ingevity Corporation-VA of Covington, VA. | SK5SL447RKK |
| Nuchar WV-B | Pareve, Kosher For Passover | Certified Kosher when manufactured by Ingevity Corporation-KY of Wickliffe, KY; or Ingevity Corporation-VA of Covington, VA. | SKSQBHJY6U2 |

Baruck Beyn Rabbi Baruch Beyer, Kashrus Administrator



STAR-K KOSHER CERTIFICATION

122 Slade Avenue • Suite 300 • Baltimore, Maryland 21208
Tel: 410-484-4110 • Fax: 410-653-9294 • info@star-k.org • www.star-k.org

Ingevity Corporation Chemical Division

958 East Riverside Street Covington, VA 24426 August 17, 2023 30 Av 5783 Account: YO4S4C77

The product(s) listed below, distributed by **Ingevity Corporation** of the above address, are certified kosher and under our supervision.

| PRODUCT NAME | STATUS | CONDITIONS OF CERTIFICATION | UKD# |
|-----------------|-----------------------------|--|-------------|
| Brand: Ingevity | | | |
| Nuchar CP-T | Pareve | Certified Kosher when manufactured by Ingevity Purification Materials Zhuhai, LLC of Zhuhai, Guangdong, China, as stated on original manufacturer's label. | SKPYSASN2U1 |
| Nuchar SA-DW | Pareve, Kosher For Passover | Certified Kosher when manufactured by Ingevity Corporation-KY of Wickliffe, KY; or Ingevity Corporation-VA of Covington, VA. | SKZASP4L72D |

Rabbi Baruch Beyer, Kashrus Administrator

VALID THROUGH

Page 4 of 4